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ERA-NET COFUND URBAN ACCESSIBILITY AND CONNECTIVITY

CONTACT POINTS 
PARTICIPATING FUNDING AGENCIES 

AT
Austria

Urban Accessibility and Connectivity

FFG - Austrian Research Promotion Agency 
www.� g.at
For content-related questions regarding the call
Dietrich Leihs
dietrich.leihs@� g.at
+43 5 77 55 50 34

For formal questions regarding the call
Johannes Bockstefl 
johannes.bockstefl @� g.at 
+43 5 77 55 50 42 

Johanna Scheck
johanna.scheck@� g.at
+43 5 77 55 50 68
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FWO - Research Foundation Flanders
www.fwo.be
Olivier Boehme
eranet@fwo.be
+32 2 550 15 45

Toon Monbaliu
eranet@fwo.be
+32 02 550 15 70

Innoviris - The Brussels Institute for Research and Innovation
www.innoviris.be
Beata Bibrowska
bbibrowska@innoviris.irisnet.be 
+32 2 600 50 22

F.R.S - FNRS - Scientifi c Research Fund
www.frs-fnrs.be
Joël Groeneveld
joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be
+32 2 5049270

VLAIO 
www.vlaio.be
Veerle Desmet
veerle.desmet@vlaio.be
+32 2 432 43 02

BE
Belgium

Urban Accessibility and Connectivity

Research and Innovation Foundation
www.research.org.cy
Katerina Karakasidou
kkarakasidou@research.org.cy
+357 22 20 50 36

CY
Cyprus

Innovation Fund Denmark
www.innovationsfonden.dk
Jens Peter Vittrup
jens.peter.vittrup@innofond.dk
+45 6190 5000

Martin Kyvsgaard
martin.kyvsgaard@innofond.dk
+45 6190 5000

DK
Denmark
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Agence Nationale de la Recherche
www.agence-nationale-recherche.fr
Aurélien Gaufrès
aurelien.gaufres@anr.fr    
+33 1 73 54 82 29

Pascal Bain
Pascal.Bain@agencerecherche.fr
+33 1 78 09 80 43

FR
France

DE
Germany

BMBF - German Federal Ministry of Education and 
Research  and DLR Project Management Agency (on 
behalf of BMBF)
www.dlr-pt.de, www.soef.org
Michaela Thorn
michaela.thorn@dlr.de
+49 228 3821 2538

Thomas Schulz
thomas.schulz@dlr.de
+49 228 3821 1584

Urban Accessibility and Connectivity

IT
Italy

MIUR -  Ministry of Education, University and 
Research
www.miur.gov.it
Aldo Covello
aldo.covello@miur.it
+39 6 9772 6465

ENEA
www.enea.it
Paola Clerici
paola.clerici@enea.it
+39 (051) 6098 839
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VIAA - State Education Development Agency 
www.viaa.gov.lv
Uldis Berkis 
uldis.berkis@viaa.gov.lv
+371 29472349

Maija Bundule
maija.bundule@viaa.gov.lv
+371 67785423

LV
Latvia

NWO - Netherlands Organisation for Scientifi c Research
www.nwo.nl
Carolien Maas – van der Geest
c.maas@nwo.nl
+31 70 344 05 11

NL
Netherlands

RCN - Research Council of Norway
www.forskningsradet.no
Jonas Enge
jen@rcn.no 
+47 402 03 416

NO
Norway

NCN - National Science Centre Poland
www.ncn.gov.pl
Alicja Dyląg
alicja.dylag@ncn.gov.pl
+48 12 341 9069

Katarzyna Jarecka-Stępień
katarzyna.jarecka-stepien@ncn.gov.pl
+48 12 341 9069

PL
Poland

UEFISCDI - Executive Agency for Higher Education, 
Research, Development and Innovation Funding
www.uefi scdi.ro
Elena Simion
mircea.segarceanu@uefi scdi.ro
+40 21 307 19 93

RO
Romania
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ARRS - Slovenian Research Agency
www.arrs.gov.si
Urša Novak
ursa.novak@arrs.si
+386 1 400 59 40 

SL
Slovenia

Swedish Energy Agency (national coordinator)
www.swedishenergyagency.se
Maria Alm 
maria.alm@swedishenergyagency.se
+46 16 544 21 43

Formas
www.formas.se
Ann Rodenstedt
ann.rodenstedt@formas.se
+46 72 554 94 77

VINNOVA
www.vinnova.se
Annika Bergendahl
annika.bergendahl@vinnova.se
+46 8 473 30 21

SE
Sweden

UK
United 
Kingdom

ESRC - Economic and Social Research Council
Tilly Gamble
jpiurbaneurope@esrc.ac.uk
+44 1793 413066

TÜBITAK - The Scientifi c and Technological Research Council of Turkey
www.tubitak.gov.tr 
For questions on general coordination
Serhat Melik
ncptransport@tubitak.gov.tr
+90 312 298 1863

For questions on national application
Ebru Imamoğlu
ebru.imamoglu@tubitak.gov.tr
+90 312 298 1804

TR
Turkey
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